
POPULATION
AS A ALLOCATION 2/ ALLOCATION 2/ STA

JURISDICTION   POPULATION 1/ % OF TOTAL PUC 99313 PUC 99314 Total

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Unincorporated 597,614  30.12% $6,074,498  3/ $83,020 $6,157,518  
Citrus Heights-SacRT 85,554  4.31% $869,621  4/ $869,621  
Elk Grove-SacRT 178,679  9.00% $1,816,198  4/ $1,816,198  
Folsom-SacRT 88,023  4.44% $894,717  4/ $894,717  
Galt 25,785  1.30% $262,094  $262,094  
Isleton 767  0.04% $7,796  $7,796  
Rancho Cordova-SacRT 82,109  4.14% $834,604  4/ $834,604  
Sacramento-SacRT 520,407  26.22% $5,289,721  4/ $5,289,721  
Sacramento Regional Transit District NA NA NA $6,182,025  $6,182,025  

YOLO COUNTY
Unincorporated 34,075  1.72% $346,358  $346,358  
Davis 65,054  3.28% $661,247  $206,500  $867,747  
West Sacramento 54,278  2.74% $551,713  $551,713  
Winters 7,587  0.38% $77,119  $77,119  
Woodland 60,672  3.06% $616,706  $616,706  
Yolo County Transportation District NA NA NA $327,445  $327,445  

SUTTER COUNTY
Unincorporated 20,186  1.02% $205,182  5/ $205,182  
Live Oak 9,668  0.49% $98,271  5/ $98,271  
Yuba City 70,256  3.54% $714,123  5/ $714,123  

YUBA COUNTY
Unincorporated 67,076  3.38% $681,800  5/ $681,800  
Marysville 12,752  0.64% $129,619  5/ $129,619  
Wheatland 3,893  0.20% $39,572  5/ $39,572  

Yuba-Sutter Transit Authority NA NA NA $93,799  $93,799  

TOTAL 1,984,435  100.00% $20,170,957  6/ $6,892,789  $27,063,746  

% in RT District Transfer to SRTD Sacramento County
County of Sacramento Total $6,074,498 96.4% $5,855,816  $218,682  
Rancho Cordova City Total $834,604 100.0% $834,604  
Sacramento City Total $5,289,721 100.0% $5,289,721  
Citrus Heights City Total $869,621 100.0% $869,621  
Folsom City Total $894,717 100.0% $894,717  
Elk Grove City total $1,816,198 100.0% $1,816,198  
Available to SRTD $15,560,677 Total $15,560,677
Available to County of Sacramento $218,682 99314 $6,182,025
Available to Yuba-Sutter Transit Authority $1,962,366 Total Allocation 21,742,702
 1.   Sources: Report E-5, Department of Finance, Demographic Research Unit, 2024

 2.  Entire amount must be used for transportation planning and mass transportation purposes.

 3.  96.4% is reserved for Sacramento Regional Transit District.  4.  100% is reserved for Sacramento Regional Transit District. 

 5.  100% is reserved for Yuba-Sutter Transit Authority.  6.  This is the total PUC Section 99313 Allocation to SACOG for the fiscal year
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POPULATION
AS A ALLOCATION 2/ ALLOCATION 2/ STA

JURISDICTION   POPULATION 1/ % OF TOTAL PUC 99313 PUC 99314 Total

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Unincorporated 597,614  30.12% $6,113,049  3/ $83,019 $6,196,068  
Citrus Heights-SacRT 85,554  4.31% $875,140  4/ $875,140  
Elk Grove-SacRT 178,679  9.00% $1,827,724  4/ $1,827,724  
Folsom-SacRT 88,023  4.44% $900,395  4/ $900,395  
Galt 25,785  1.30% $263,757  $263,757  
Isleton 767  0.04% $7,846  $7,846  
Rancho Cordova-SacRT 82,109  4.14% $839,901  4/ $839,901  
Sacramento-SacRT 520,407  26.22% $5,323,291  4/ $5,323,291  
Sacramento Regional Transit District NA NA NA $6,182,026  $6,182,026  

YOLO COUNTY
Unincorporated 34,075  1.72% $348,556  $348,556  
Davis 65,054  3.28% $665,443  $206,500  $871,943  
West Sacramento 54,278  2.74% $555,215  $555,215  
Winters 7,587  0.38% $77,608  $77,608  
Woodland 60,672  3.06% $620,619  $620,619  
Yolo County Transportation District NA NA NA $327,445  $327,445  

SUTTER COUNTY
Unincorporated 20,186  1.02% $206,484  5/ $206,484  
Live Oak 9,668  0.49% $98,895  5/ $98,895  
Yuba City 70,256  3.54% $718,655  5/ $718,655  

YUBA COUNTY
Unincorporated 67,076  3.38% $686,127  5/ $686,127  
Marysville 12,752  0.64% $130,441  5/ $130,441  
Wheatland 3,893  0.20% $39,822  5/ $39,822  

Yuba-Sutter Transit Authority NA NA NA $93,799  $93,799  

TOTAL 1,984,435  100.00% $20,298,968  6/ $6,892,789  $27,191,757  

% in RT District Transfer to SRTD Sacramento County
County of Sacramento Total $6,113,049 96.4% $5,892,979  $220,070  
Rancho Cordova City Total $839,901 100.0% $839,901  
Sacramento City Total $5,323,291 100.0% $5,323,291  January estimates $27,063,746
Citrus Heights City Total $875,140 100.0% $875,140  August revision $27,191,757
Folsom City Total $900,395 100.0% $900,395  difference $128,011
Elk Grove City total $1,827,724 100.0% $1,827,724  change 0.47%
Available to SRTD $15,659,430 Total $15,659,430
Available to County of Sacramento $220,070 99314 $6,182,026
Available to Yuba-Sutter Transit Authority $1,974,223 Total Allocation 21,841,456
 1.   Sources: Report E-5, Department of Finance, Demographic Research Unit, 2024

 2.  Entire amount must be used for transportation planning and mass transportation purposes.

 3.  96.4% is reserved for Sacramento Regional Transit District.  4.  100% is reserved for Sacramento Regional Transit District. 

 5.  100% is reserved for Yuba-Sutter Transit Authority.  6.  This is the total PUC Section 99313 Allocation to SACOG for the fiscal year
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JANUARY 
ESTIMATES 
(99313)

AUGUST 
ESTIMATES 
(99313)

Sacramento County $16,049,249 $16,151,102
Sutter County $1,017,577 $1,024,034
Yolo County $2,253,143 $2,267,442
Yuba County $850,989 $856,390
Total $20,170,957 $20,298,968

OPERATOR FUNDS-99314
SacRT $6,182,025 $6,182,026
Sacramento County $83,020 $83,019
YoloTD $327,445 $327,445
Yuba-Sutter Transit $93,799 $93,799
Unitrans (Davis) $206,500 $206,500
Total $6,892,789 $6,892,789
Total STA $27,063,746 $27,191,757
Change in estimates

FY25-26 STATE TRANSIT ASSISTANCE FUND

$128,011


